Important use instructions and maximum number
of cycles per minute on pages C8-C15.
For accessories and other mountings,
see page E1.
The CSM models are replaceable with the CSMX models.
      ATTENTION:
Rod diameter d = 40 mm for the CSMX63 models.
Rod diameter d = 36 mm for the CSM63 models.

ATTENTION: specify the
required initial force.
HOW TO ORDER
WERSJA “S”
With fi xing groove and G1/8 side port,
linkable to open system, from D = 50 mm.
» L and N dimensions: + 20 mm
» Add an -S to order them
 Example: 8 pcs. CSMX50-50-S
Gotowe z rowkiem montażowym oraz portem
bocznym G1/8 do podłączeń do otwartych
systemów, od D = 50 mm.
» Wymiary L i N + 20mm
» dodać -S w celu ich zamówienia.
 Przykład 8 szt. CSMX 50-50-S
“S” VERSION
Mo liwe mocowania
(zobacz także
Akcesoria do sprężyn gazowych str. E1)
Fixing possibilities
(see also “Accessories for nitrogen
gas springs for dies” on page E1)
tylko wersja “S”
“S version” only
od D = 50 mm
from D = 50 mm
! !
WERSJA “S” / “S” VERSION
PATENTS PENDING
NITROGEN GAS SPRINGS FOR DIES
NANO TECHNOLOGY SERIES
 SPRĘŻYNY GAZOWE DO TŁOCZNIKÓW
Z NANOTECHNOLOGIĄ
C26 Impex-Ready 2025
Sp
rę
ży
ny
 g
az
ow
e
Bo
rd
ig
no
n
H
P
CSMX19-10 10 50 60
19 10 191 150
200
15 15 55 70 210
25 25 65 90 240
38 38 78 116 240
50 50 90 140 250
80 80 120 200 250
CSMX25-10 10 50 60
25 14 195 300
440
15 15 55 70 510
25 25 65 90 520
38 38 78 116 550
50 50 90 140 560
80 80 120 200 580
CSMX32-10 10 55 65
32 18 196 500
710
15 15 60 75 720
25 25 70 95 760
38 38 83 121 800
50 50 95 145 820
80 80 125 205 830
CSMX38-10 10 55 65
38 22 197 750
1090
15 15 60 75 1130
25 25 70 95 1180
38 38 83 121 1230
50 50 95 145 1240
80 80 125 205 1280
CSMX50-10 10 60 70
50 30 212 1500
2460
25 25 75 100 2460
38 38 88 126 2510
50 50 100 150 2590
63 63 113 176 2590
80 80 130 210 2590
100 100 150 250 2650
125 • 125 190 315 2670
160 • 160 235 395 2680
200 • 200 275 475 2690
CSMX63-10 10 65 75
63    40 159 2000
2900
25 25 80 105 3270
38 38 93 131 3430
50 50 105 155 3490
63 63 118 181 3500
80 80 135 215 3500
100 100 160 260 3580
125 • 125 190 315 3580
160 • 160 235 395 3690
200 • 200 275 475 3750
CSMX75-10 10 65 75
75 45 189 3000
4800
25 25 80 105 5200
38 38 93 131 5300
50 50 105 155 5400
63 63 118 181 5500
80 80 135 215 5600
100 100 155 255 5700
125 • 125 200 325 5800
160 • 160 250 410 5900
200 • 200 300 500 6000
CSMX95-25 25 90 115
95 58 189 5000
8500
38 38 103 141 8700
50 50 115 165 8800
63 63 128 191 8900
80 80 155 235 9000
100 100 185 285 9100
125 • 125 220 345 9200
160 • 160 260 420 9300
200 • 200 310 510 9400
CSMX120-25 25 100 125
120 75 204 9000
14000
38 38 113 151 15000
50 50 125 175 15400